suspended the running of the prescriptive periods of the 
right to assess and collect taxes starting from 16 March 
2020 until sixty (60) days after the lifting of the 
quarantine.  Accordingly, the three-year and five-year 
prescriptive periods shall exclude a total of one hundred 
thirty-seven (137) days. 

To clarify how to determine the new prescriptive dates, 
the BIR has provided the following illustration: 

Original 
Prescriptive Date 

New Prescriptive 
Date 

Case 1 15 March 2020 15 March 2020 
Case 2 16 March 2020 31 July 2020 
Case 3 15 April 2020 30 August 2020